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SPECIFIC PLAN & DESIGN
GUIDELINES AMENDMENTS

84 W SANTA CLARA ST, SUITE 200
SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113
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NOTE: RENDERING NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION USE | . AUG UST 06, 2025
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PROJECT NAME: STATION PARK GREEN, SPECIFIC PLAN & DESIGN GUIDELINES AMENDMENTS 2022 CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (CAC) REV#|  NUMBER | SHEET NAME 430 STATION PARK CIR#100
PART 1, TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS (CCR) T PLANNING SAN MATEO. CA 94402
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC): 000 - GENERAL ’
THE SUBJECT OF APPLICATION IS AN AMENDMENT TO THE SPECIFIC PLAN AND THE DESIGN GUIDELINES PART 2, TITLE 24, CCR; BASED ON THE 2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) 1 2000 COVERSHEET
PROPOSAL FOR THE GROUND FLOOR THAT INCLUDES: :
i OMRETALL TC 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC): 7020, AERIAL PLAN
\D PART 3, TITLE 24, CCR; BASED ON THE 2020 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) A1 EXISTING SITE PLAN
2022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC): A022. ENLARGED EXISTING SITE PLAN N
PART 4, TITLE 24, CCR;BASED ON THE 2021 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE (UMC) 1 A023. PROPOSED SITE UPGRADES (REFERENCE ONLY) N ¢ \ \
2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE: 1 A030. EXISTING PARKING SUMMARY W N\
PART 5, TITLE 24, CCR; BASED ON THE 2021 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE (UPC) A03Y,_~~ —~_~PRQP INGS Y N
2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE(CFC): 1 [GEN-3.12 MU-1 - LEVEL 2 & 3 USE AND EGRESS (REFERENCE ONLY) 4 STATION PARK GREEN } "‘qx
PART 9, TITLE 24, CCR, BASED ON THE 2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC) 1 GEN-3.1.3 MU-1 - LEVEL 4 USE AND EGRESS (REFERENCE ONLY) ) % N
. 1 |[GEN-314  MU-1-LEVEL 2 & 3 USE AND EGRESS (REFERENCE ONLY) N\ W\
OCCUPANCY: MIXED OCCUPANCY: LIFE SAFETY CODE: A A T AT ATA A AR s b A A A AAATA 1\ \ \
M.B A2 A3 S2 R2 VES 2000 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE - :
B, A2, A, 2, K- TCCESSIBILITY CODE. 1 AO41. PROPOSED OCCUPANCY AND USE \, \) i
R B A2, A3, 52 R2 CHAPTER 11/11B, 2016 CBC AND 2010 ADA (28 CFR PART 36) 1 |ADGD. EXISTING ELEVATIONS (REFERENCE ONLY) =
B, A2, A3,S-2,R- T 1 AO70. ENLARGED PLANS & ELEVATIONS (REFERENCE ONLY) ‘
PROJECT ADDRESS: - 1 AOT1. ENLARGED PLANS & ELEVATIONS (REFERENCE ONLY) el =
430 STATION PARK CIR#100 (CORNER OF S. DELAWARE ST AND CONCAR DRIVE) 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE - PART 6, TITLE 24, CCR Grand total- 15 \¢. e s Fieeway- _
SAN MATEO, CA 94402 SIGN CODE: % o .\
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT ( ADA), CBC (TITLE 24), & UFC (TITLE 19) @ =N\
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION: 54 / NN\
GARAGES, TYPE IA - CAST IN CONCRETE AND CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS ON DRILLED DISPLACEMENT COLUMNS SAN MATEQO 165 NN
COUNTY OF: (X AN
SUPERSTRUCTURE, TYPE VA - WOOD STUD CONSTRUCTION W/ TJI FLOOR AND ROOF FRAMING. SAN MATEO == \Y
— N\
DEVELOPMENT PROJECT DATA INFORMATION _— N\
APN: 035-200-180 & 035-200-060 2\ \
ZONING CLASSIFICATION: TOD DISTRICT
OWNER: ESSEX PROPERTY TRUST, INC PHONE: (650) 263-9656 (TRANSIT ORIENTED DEVELOPMENT PER
CONTACT: CHRIS KOBER EMAIL: CKOBER@ESSEX.COM SAN MATEO MUNI. CODE SEC 27.90)
ARCHITECT: HAMMEL, GREEN AND ABRAHAMSON PHONE: (408) 213-8219 LOT SIZE (SQ. FT): SITE AREA: 11.97 ACRES (521,397 SF)
CONTACT: LISA MACALUSO EMAIL: LMACALUSO@HGA.COM
CONSULTANT: KAMANGAR CONSULTING, LLC PHONE: (650) 815-8521 # OF STORES: 5 STORIES
CONTACT: KATIA KAMANGAR EMAIL: KATKAMANGAR@GMAIL.COM

TOTAL FLOOR AREA FOR PARKING REQUIREMENTS: 224,969 SF (ALL 5 STORIES TOTAL)

TOTAL COVERED PARKING STALLS: 868

TOTAL UNCOVERED PARKING STALLS: 64

TOTAL AREA OF NEW AND REHABILITATED N/A (FUTURE UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT)
LANDSCAPE AREA (SQ. FT):

@ COPYRIGHT HAMMEL, GREEN AND ABRAHAMSON, INC.
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84 W Santa Clara Street
Suite 200
San Jose, California 95113
Telephone 408.288.7833

NOTE TO REVIEWER:

HE CONCEPTS, SITE FURNISHINGS, AND PROGRAMMING DEPICTED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE FOR
REFERENCE ONLY. PRELIMINARY AND MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AS THE DESIGN DEVELOPS.
FINAL DESIGN AND PERMITTING SHALL BE THROUGH CITY OF SAN MATEO PUBLIC WORKS AT A LATER
DATE.

THERE SHALL BE NO CHANGE IN PAINT FINISH OF THE BUILDING.

NO TREE REMOVAL IS PROPOSED AS PART OF THIS PROJECT.

THERE WILL BE NO NEW OR REPLACEMENT IMPERVIOUS AREA IN THIS PROJECT. ALL (E) DRAINAGE
PATTERN WILL REMAIN.

*ALL SITE MODIFICATIONS ARE NOT PART OF THIS SUBMITTAL AND WILL BE UNDER A SEPARATE
APPLICATION. ALL MODIFICATIONS ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. NO CHANGES ARE
PROPOSED IN THIS SUBMITTAL.
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(TOTAL REQUIRED (E) RESIDENTIAL PARKING FOR (E) RESIDENTIAL UNITS) MU-1, RE-1, RE-2, AND RE-3 (ALL LEVELS) , P h: 4 { ) | : H J S8 (bt L] %Rm_%{z) 'P.ARlKING
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PARKING *PARKI ; 5
- AREA AR REQUlrleNE% LEVEL | USE | STANDARD | COMPACT | ACCESSIBLE | VAN ACCESSIBLE | TOTAL ACCESS RREQ'D ;
STREET | CAR-SHARING 5 0 0 0 5 i L
AMENITY (COMMUNITY/REC.ROOM)| 3,034 SF 0.32/1000 0.8 STREET LOADING m o 0 0 2 5 rrf BICYCLE
OFFICES 7,991 SF 0.32/1000 26 STREET | UNASSIGNED p 0 0 o p ?ﬁﬁﬁ&séBéfAcg-s p = '_;-P_A.RK'NG (2)
RETAIL 25,033 SF 20671000 516 LEVEL1 |NON-RESIDENTIAL 2 1 5 1 46 i & :
36,058SF % LEVEL2 |  OFFICE 15 5 0 0 2 1
GRAND TOTAL 108 16 5 1 130 i
8
BUILDING RE-4 (G B DENTiAL
NOTE: EXISTING PARKING SUMMARY PARKING RATIOS ARE APPROVED UNDER PERMIT #BD-2015-255980 : B n.A i i L e Arhcs Aris ,.,
NON-RESIDENTIAL AREAS REFLECTS MOST CURRENT AS-BUILT CONDITIONS. , | RESIDENTIAL — |H S o
8 PARKING
i A | UNASSIGNED )! T I
NG TRV C 2 parkiNG (1) 1T i | =-1h S
BICYCLE \= / { ] . = I , : i o
PARKING {1(}'{2 4 § S| I. + : pie - : e ‘;_ - B _ wwnses X ) ,-
PARKING NOTES: +@ EA. LEVEL)- : o4 STEILIiaiiiIiia : L j
Consistent with the Rail Corridor Plan, Station Park Green will be a transit-oriented development. During the first phase of Station Park Green, 4 ! ey N = =2
the goal is to create 25% fewer new vehicle trips than would be expected using standard Institute of Transportation Engineers (ITE) — S : AN HT o TR I I 5 | : :
projections. (Conditions of Approval & Mitigation Monitoring Program, pp. 21-22.) At full build-out, the target is a 26% 1o 36% trip reduction [ o a[ § £ i e R : et % L0, A'DI_N G (3) o __4_ I IR i s s 1 “ -,
from ITE standards. (Id., p. 22.) { 1{k ] ILOADING (3) . I - ¥ REALE . : 1] i ( i ‘|ﬁ E S?AI(BR
L . oy T FossEaEaa 2 "
Parking: } | ¥ v L ag ? : = | (A())CESSIBLE %TALL
The IAppI't('.ant proposes to prqvide qﬁ—streel park'r_ng fo_r the various uses at Station F’ark Green colllectl.ively at the site. This means that some : i vl YV i _‘l -
parking spaces used by dwelling units, or non-residential tenants, may not necessarily be located within the same block as the user to which weos DT I I S gl B ' : { y i Hid N .~ SHORT TERM SNOTE: UNASSIGNED () — -
it is assigned. " B " T ] BICYCLE PARKING FOR OFFICE USE ‘

[ ON LEVEL 2: (20 SPACES)

As to residential parking, the Applicant proposes to provide one (1) assigned parking space per dwelling unit within the same block as that ~PARKING (12) ¥
unit. All other residential parking spaces will be pooled. Each lease for a dwelling unit will include only one assigned parking space. h
Residenis may, if they wish, enter into a separate agreement lo reserve additional parking spaces from the pool. The total number of
residential spaces (both those assigned to specific units, and pooled) is 781, and they are provided and highlighted in YELLOW on this

parking plan per the table labeled "Parking Provided - Residential.”

| L

ST T

§ S Y
NN\
¥

Each lease to non-residential tenants will include only as many parking spaces as must be assigned to such tenant based upon parking
standards set by the Specific Plan. In total, 131 parking spaces will be provided for non-residential uses, and they are provided and
highlighted in VIOLET on this parking plan per the table labeled "Parking Provided - Non-Residential (All)."
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430 STATION
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CIR#100

Shared Parking:
These 131 non-residential spaces will be used by the non-residential tenants (including 20 office space tenants), and, as analyzed in a

shared parking study by the City's consultant, will also be made available for use by residential visitors. It is anticipated that these spaces will
be used by residential visitors primarily during non-business hours.

During SPAR, the City may consider allowing required off-street parking stalls serving any uses, whether residential or non-residential, to be . g ] = S /" W 4 S o r > ( B __%/ W // oy s P 77
i il T | i S AL S TSI Y ) e OI | 1 : = / VY e o s 94
S HT1 i 7 i g B B e B o ’ ;

2 G — HRE : % i y I 7 3 A B & o : 4

UNASSIGNED
PARKING (10)

space-efficient, without the need for a variance. (Specific Plan, p. 119.) Space-efficient could mean stackers, valet, compact spaces, or — e e 1 L R ummm. Lid P
other methods. At this time, the Applicant is not proposing any space-efficient parking, pending further review and refinement of its 7 A LI e e L b G T IR : i ! s} B I R [

application.
EV CHARGING i
STATION (2) - -

Car Sharing:
The Applicant plans to provide at least one car-sharing stall for every 230 required off-street motor vehicle parking stalls. “Car-sharing” means

a service that provides an integrated network of neighborhood-based automobiles available only to members by reservation for periods as P Ao\ C k ace- 8 I : i e O S
short as one hour. (Design Guidelines, p. 107.) Proposed locations for five (5) car-sharing stalls are provided and highlighted in BLUE on this H \ ) ¥ L ) = T
parking plan per the table labeled "Parking Provided - Non-Residential (All)."

Loading:

Loading facilities will comply with Sections 27.64.310 through 27.64.390 of the San Mateo Municipal Code. However, during SPAR, the City
may consider allowing required loading facilities o be located on-street, without the need for a variance. (Specific Plan, p. 119.) Loading
facilities are provided and highlighted in GREEN on this parking plan per the table labeled "Parking Provided - Non-Residential (All).".

Bicycles:
Station Park Green encourages pedestrians and bicyclists, and provides non-motorized access to all parts of the Plan Area. (Design

Guidelines, p. 105.) To support bicyclists, the Applicant proposes to provide bicycle parking facilities in an amount equal to at least five
percent (5%) of the required number of off-street motor vehicle parking stalls, as required by the Specific Plan. The total required number of
such spaces is 42 (778 + 57 = 835 *.05), and 43 spaces are provided, labeled "Short Tem Bicycle Parking" and highlighted in RED on this
parking plan per the table labeled "Bicycle Parking - Non-Residential.” These spaces are designated for public use, and are distributed

around the site as shown. In addition, the owner intends to provide additional secured bicycle storage for Tenant use in each of the building | UNASSIGNED
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PROVIDED PARKING SPACE COMPLIES WITH SAN MATEO ZONING REQUIREMENT, EXCEEDING B

TOTAL STALLS

PROPOSED BIKE PARKING REQUIRED

(E) BIKE PARKING PROVIDED

*PER APPROVED TDM PROGRAM, EMPLOYEE LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL
BE PROVIDED AT A RATE OF 1 SPACE PER 10,000 SF OF RETAIL OR 1 SPACE PER 3,750
SQ FT OF OFFICE AREA. RESIDENTIAL LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE

PROVIDED AT A RATE OF 1 SPACE PER 10 UNITS.

LONG TERM BIKE PARKING

LONG TERM BIKE PARKING

RESIDENTIAL 599 UNITS 110 BUILDING MU-1

OFFICES 25,639 SF 1/3,750 BUILDING RE-2

RETAIL 7,297 SF 1/10,000 0.73 BUILDING RE-3

50

BUILDING RE-4
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BIKE PARKING SUMMARY:
PROVIDED LONG TERM BIKE PARKING SPACE COMPLIES WITH THE APPROVED TDM
PROGRAM, EXCEEDING BY 132.53.
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MAXIMUM EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE - CBC TABLE 1016.2

FOR S-2 OCCUPANCY < 400-0"

FOR R-2 OCCUPANCY < 250-0" WITH NFPA 13 FIRE SUPPRESSION
SPRINKLER SYSTEM

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL - CBC TABLE 1014.3

THAT PORTIONOF EXIT ACCESS WHICH THE OCCUPANTS ARE REQUIRED TO
TRAVERSE BEFORE TWO SEPARATE AND DISTINCT PATHS OF EGRESS
TRAVEL TO TWO EXITS ARE AVAILABLE. PATHS THAT MERGE ARE COMMON
PATHS OF TRAVEL. COMMON PATHS OF EGRESS TRAVEL SHALL BE
INCLUDED WITHIN THE PERMITTED TRAVEL DISTANCE.

FOR S-2 OCCUPANCY < 100-0 IF SPRINKLERED
FOR R-2 OCCUPANCY < 125-0" IF SPRINKLERED

------ OVERALL DIAGONAL DISTANCE - CBC 1015.2.1 EXCEPTION #2
WHERE A BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC
SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 OR 903.3.1.2,
THE SEPARATION DISTANCE OF THE EXIT DOORS OR EXIT ACCESS
DOORWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN ONE THIRD OF THE LENGTH OF THE
MAXIMUM OVERALL DIAGONAL DIMENSION OF THE AREA SERVED
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NOTE LEVEL 02 AND LEVEL 03 ARE SIM.

LEVEL 02 GARAGE:
LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING: (12)

UNASSIGNED SHARED PARKING FOR OFFICE USE: (20)
UNASSIGNED SHARED PARKING FOR RESIDENTIAL USE: (27)

LEVEL 03 GARAGE: ;. L iy
LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING: (12) S

UNASSIGNED SHARED PARKING FOR RESIDENTIAL USE: (52) e S br Foness paT
58 SF
DISTANCE TO NEAREST EXIT: 220 /

COMMON PATH DISTANCE: 48'

FOR REFERENCE ONLY

GARAGE EXIT G10001B
EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY
MAX OCC LOAD: 50 OCC
MIN REQ'D WIDTH:
500CC*0.2=10"0OR 32"
PRV'D WIDTH: 34"

EXIT G10001C

MAX OCC LOAD: 57 OCC
MIN REQ'D WIDTH:
570CC*0.2=114"0R 32"
PRV'D WIDTH: 34"

GARAGE STAIR G1-1
2-HOUR EXIT ENCLOSURE
MAX OCC LOAD: 230 OCC
(FROM ABOVE)

MIN REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH:

230 OCC * 0.2 = 46"
PROVIDED STAIR WIDTH: 52"
PROVIDES ROOF ACCESS

AREA A
IDF

32 SF

DISTANCE TO
NEAREST EXIT: 130'
COMMON PATH
DISTANCE: 55'

EGRESS PATH
START POINT

GARAGE EXIT G1003A
EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY
MAX OCC LOAD: 49 OCC
MIN REQ'D WIDTH:
490CC*0.2=9.8"0R 32"
PRV'D WIDTH: 34"

GARAGE STAIR G1-2
2-HOUR EXIT ENCLOSURE
MAX OCC LOAD: 266 OCC
(FROM ABOVE)

MIN REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH:

266 OCC * 0.2 = 53.2"
PROVIDED STAIR WIDTH: 54"
PROVIDES ROOF ACCESS

AREA B
IDF

55 SF

HORIZONTAL EXIT
DUAL EGRESS DOOR
PROVIDES PASSIVE
SMOKE CONTROL

EXIT G10003B

MAX OCC LOAD: 57 OCC
MIN REQ'D WIDTH:
570CC*0.2=114"0OR 32"
PRV'D WIDTH: 34"

MU-1 LEVEL 2 OCCUPANT LOAD (GARAGE)

AREA | | SPACE OCCUPANT
NAME SPACEUSE | TYPE AREA O.LF. LOAD
|GARAGE |PARKING |s-2 118503 SF |200 93
|GARAGE |PARKING S-2 179 SF  [300 1
GARAGE |PARKING S-2 182 SF  |300 1
GARAGE |PARKING S-2 351 SF 300 2
GARAGE |PARKING S-2 157 SF 300 1
GARAGE |PARKING S-2 1337 SF 300 2
' ' 19709 SF 100
Grand total 19709 SF 100
MU-1 LEVEL 2 OCCUPANT LOAD (RESIDENTIAL)
AREA | SPACE OCCUPANT |
NAME SPACEUSE | TYPE AREA O.LF. LOAD
AREAA |RESIDENTIAL R-2 4430 SF 200 23
AREAA |RESIDENTIAL R-2 16075 SF 200 31
AREAA |STORAGE 51 32 SF 300 1
10536 SF 54
/AREAB |RESIDENTIAL R-2 7368 SF |200 37
/AREAB |RESIDENTIAL IR-2 2586 SF [200 13
AREAB |STORAGE S-1 58 SF 300 1
AREAB |STORAGE S-1 55 SF 300 1
10068 SF 52
AREA C |RESIDENTIAL R-2 13929 SF |200 20
AREAC |RESIDENTIAL R-2 13273 SF 200 17
AREA C |RESIDENTIAL R-2 2581 SF |200 13
AREA C |RESIDENTIAL R-2 1724 SF 200 9
AREAC |STORAGE S-1 62 SF 300 1
AREAC |STORAGE S-1 89 SF 300 1
/AREAC |STORAGE S-1 |58 SF 300 1
'/AREAC |STORAGE S-1 132SF 300 1
/AREAC |STORAGE S-1 97 SF  [300 1
11945 SF 64
Grand total 32549 SF 3

SECTION 1003 - GENERAL MEANS OF EGRESS
SEC 1003.2 CEILING HEIGHT - "The means of egress shall have a ceiling height of not less than 7 feet 6
inches."

SEC 1003.6 MEANS OF EGRESS CONTINUITY - "The path of egress travel along a means of egress shall
not be interrupted by any building element other than a means of egress component..."

SEC 1003.7 ELEVATORS, ESCALATORS AND MOVING WALKS - "Elevators... shall not be used as a
component of a required means of egress... Exception: Elevators used as an accessible means of egress in
accordance with Section 1007.4" THE BUILDINGS ARE 5 STORIES IN HEIGHT. SELECTED ELEVATORS
SHALL BE USED AS REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS AND SHALL BE SERVED BY EMERGENCY
GENERATORS.

TABLE 1004.1.1 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT
THE FOLLOWING SPACES ARE INCLUDED IN THE PROJECT:

Accessory Storage Areas, Mechanical Equipment Room: 300 gross
Assembly without Fixed Seats, Unconcentrated 15 net

Business Areas 100 gross
Exercise Rooms 50 gross
Mercantile 30 gross
Parking garages 200 gross
Residential 200 gross

SECTION 1005 - EGRESS WIDTH

SEC 1005.1 MINIMUM REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH - "The total width of a means of egress in inches shall
not be less than the total occupant load served... multiplied by 0.3 inches per occupant for stairways and 0.2
inches per occupant for other egress components. Per 1005.3.1 STAIRWAYS, EXCEPTION: "...the capacity,
in inches, of means of egress stairways shall be calculated... by a means of egress capacity factor of 0.2
inch per occupant in buildings equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system..."

SECTION 1007 - ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS

1007.1 ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS REQUIRED - "Where more than one means of egress are
required by Section 1015.1 or 1021.1 from any accessible space, each accessible portion of the space shall
be served by accessible means of egress in at least the same number as required by Section 1015.1 or
1021.1.

1007 2 1 ELEVATORS REQUIRED - "In buildings where a required accessible floor is four or more stories
above or below a level of exit discharge, at least one required accessible means of egress shall be an
elevator complying with Section 1007.4." SECTION APPLIES. SEE SECTION 1007 .4

1007.3 STAIRWAYS - "In order to be considered part of an accessible means of egress, an exit access
stairway as permitted by Section 1016.1 or exit stairway shall have a clear width of 48 inches minimum
between handrails and shall either incorporate an area of refuge within an enlarged floor-level landing or shall
be accessed from either an area of refuge complying with Section 1007.6 or a horizontal exit. Exceptions: 2.
The clear width of 48 inches between handrails is not required... in buildings equipped throughout with an
automatic sprinkler system installed in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1..." 3. Areas of refuge are not
required at exit stairways in buildings equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system installed in
accordance with Section 903.3.1.1..." BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN NFPA 13
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM. ALL STAIRS ARE MIN. 48" WIDE (HANDRAILS ENCROACH AS
ALLOWED.)

1007.4 ELEVATORS - "In order to be considered part of an accessible means of egress, an elevator shall
comply with the emergency operation and signaling device requirements of Section 2.27 of ASME A 17.1.
Standby power shall be provided in accordance with Chapter 27 and Section 3003. The elevator shall be
accessed from either an area of refuge complying with Section 1007.6 or a horizontal exit. Exceptions: 2.
Elevators are not required fo be accessed from an area of refuge or horizontal exit in buildings and facilities
equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system installed in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1.."
BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN NFPA 13 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

SECTION 1014 - EXIT ACCESS

SEC 1014.3 COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL - "In occupancies other than Groups H-1, H-2 and H-3,
the common path of egress travel shall not exceed 75 feet. For common path of egress travel in Group A
occupancies... see Section 1028.8. Exceptions: 1. "Common path... in Group B, F and S shall not be more
than 100 feet provided that the building is equipped with an automatic sprinkler system... 2. Where a tenant
space in Group B, S and U occupancies has an occupant load of not more than 30, the length of a common
path of egress travel shall not be more than 100 feet. 4. ...in a Group R-2 occupancy shall not be more than
125 leel... wilh an approved automatic sprinkler system..." BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH
AN NFPA 13 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

OCCUPANCY MAX. LENGTH
A (>50 OCC.) 30
A (<50 OCC.) 75
B,S 100
R-2 125

SECTION 1015 - EXIT AND EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS

SEC 1015.1 EXITS OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS FROM SPACES - "Two exits or exit access doorways
from any space shall be provided where... 1. The occupant load of the space exceeds one of the values in
Table 1015.1. 2. The common path of egress travel exceeds one of the limitations of Section 1014.3."

TABLE 1015.1 - SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY

OCCUPANCY MAX. OCCUPANT LOAD
A BM 49
R 10
S 29

SEC 1015.2.1 TWO EXITS OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS - "Where two exits or exit access doorways are
required from any portion of the exit access, the exit doors or exit access doorways shall be placed a
distance apart... measured in a straight line between exit doors... Exception 2: Where building is equipped

-throughout with an automatic sprinkler system... the separation distance... shall not be less than one-third of

the length of the maximum overall diagonal dimension of the area served."

SECTION 1016 - EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

SEC 1016.1 TRAVEL DISTANCE LIMITATIONS - "Exits shall be so located on each story such that the
maximum length of exit access travel... shall not exceed the distances given in Table 1016.1." DISTANCES
TO NEAREST EXIT NOTED ON PLANS MAY ALSO BE TO NEAREST EXIT ENCLOSURE OR EXIT
PASSAGEWAY.

TABLE 1016.1 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

OCCUPANCY WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM (PER 903.3.1.1)
A, M, R, S-1 250
B 300
S-2 400

SECTION 1021 - NUMBER OF EXITS AND CONTINUITY
SEC 1021.1 EXITS FROM STORIES - "All spaces within each story shall have access to the minimum
number of approved independent exits as specified in Table 1021.1_"

OCCUPANT LOAD MIN. NUMBER OF EXITS
1-500 2
501-1,000 3
MORE THAN 1,000 4

SECTION 1022 - EXIT ENCLOSURES

1022.1 ENCLOSURES REQUIRED - "Exit enclosures shall have a fireresistance rating of not less than 2
hours where connecting four stories or more... Exit enclosures shall have a fire-resistance rating not less
than the floor assembly penetrated, but need not exceed 2 hours. Exit enclosures shall lead directly to the
exterior of the building or shall be extended... with an exit passageway conforming to the requirements of
Section 1023..."

CBC NARRATIVE - GENERAL EGREBS

A

STATION PAR

SAN MATEQ, CALIFORNIA

[ N C.

925 East Meadow Drive, Palo Alto, CA 94303

PROAOPERTY TRUST,

'REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION ' DATE
LAN CHECK REVISIONS - 016-02-1

/R
/R’OD’IUM 2
A

>

=
L

DD

SHEET TITLE

MU-1 - LEVEL 2
& 3 USE AND
EGRESS

BUILDING MU-1

SHEET NUMBER | ;i35

GEN-3.1.2 =

As indicated

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION PROPRIETARY TO MVE & PARTNERS
INC. AND IS FURNISHED IN CONFIDENCE FOR THE LIMITED PURPOSE OF
EVALUATION, BIDDING OR REVIEW. THIS DOCUMENT OR ITS CONTENTS MAY NOT)|
BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED OR
DISCLOSED TO OTHERS WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF MVE &

| PARTNERS INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED, ® COPYRIGHT 2011.

+ PARTNERS

1900 Main Street, Suite 800
Irvine, California 92614 .
949.809.3388
www.mve-architects.com




D O o M o (0 o I o I e D O o A o ) 2 O 0 M ol T o M o o e O o (0 ' N~ O

\ 7N
'/1? (14)

>/

T

EXIT 10001D

EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY
MAX OCC LOAD: 44 OCC
REQ'D WIDTH:

44 OCC X 0.2=8.8"0R 32"

PRV'D WIDTH: 34"

STAIR 1-1
2-HOUR EXIT ENCLOSURE
MAX OCC LOAD: 59 OCC
(FROM BELOW)

MIN REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH:
59 OCC * 0.2 = 11.8" OR 44> —_ -
PROVIDED STAIR WIDTH: 1.G )

EGRESS LEGEND

o oames e o amme MAXIMUM EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE - CBC TABLE 1016.2

EGRESS PATH (
START POINT
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NO ROOF ACCESS
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IDF

56 SF

4 AREAC 25 ]
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3261SF |

EGRESS PATH
START POINT

DISTANCE TO
NEAREST EXIT: 101'
COMMON PATH
DISTANCE: 97

HORIZONTAL EXIT
DUAL EGRESS DOOR
PROVIDES PASSIVE
SMOKE CONTROL

DISTANCE TO
NEAREST EXIT: 170'
COMMON PATH
DISTANCE: 26'

DISTANCE TO
NEAREST EXIT: 115’
COMMON PATH
DISTANCE: 25'

0
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NEAREST EXIT: 210'

LEVEL 04 GARAGE:
LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING: (12) et
UNASSIGNED SHARED PARKING FOR RESIDENTIAL USE: (55)
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No S

FOR REFERENCE ONLY

EGRES
START POINT

S PATH

-

|||||n|||mu_uull'§

LLERLIRELELNTRIA)

' GARAGE

335 SF~-}

TELECOM
187 SF

IKE STORAGE”

\ (E) VAN ACCESSIBLE STALL
(12) LONG TERM BIKE PARKING

I GARAGE

GARAGE
19174 S

TR P

EGRESS PAT
START POIN

o
=
=
fit=
i
-
-
i

BN

FOR S-2 OCCUPANCY < 400-0"
FOR R-2 OCCUPANCY < 250'-0" WITH NFPA 13 FIRE SUPPRESSION
SPRINKLER SYSTEM

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL - CBC TABLE 1014.3

THAT PORTIONOF EXIT ACCESS WHICH THE OCCUPANTS ARE REQUIRED TO
TRAVERSE BEFORE TWO SEPARATE AND DISTINCT PATHS OF EGRESS
TRAVEL TO TWO EXITS ARE AVAILABLE. PATHS THAT MERGE ARE COMMON

SAN MATEC, CALIFORNIA

PATHS OF TRAVEL. COMMON PATHS OF EGRESS TRAVEL SHALL BE

INCLUDED WITHIN THE PERMITTED TRAVEL DISTANCE.

FOR S§-2 OCCUPANCY < 100'-0 IF SPRINKLERED
FOR R-2 OCCUPANCY < 125-0" IF SPRINKLERED

OVERALL DIAGONAL DISTANCE - CBC 1015.2.1 EXCEPTION #2
WHERE A BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC
SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 OR 903.3.1.2,

THE SEPARATION DISTANCE OF THE EXIT DOORS OR EXIT ACCESS

DOORWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN ONE THIRD OF THE LENGTH OF THE

MAXIMUM OVERALL DIAGONAL DIMENSION OF THE AREA SERVED

i
—
-~

REA A

RESIDENTIAL

...........

080 SF......

GARAGE EXIT G10001F
MAX OCC LOAD: 50 OCC
EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY
MIN REQ'D WIDTH:
500CC*0.2=10"0OR 32"
PRV'D WIDTH: 34"

EXIT G10001G

EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY
MAX OCC LOAD: 44 OCC
REQ'D WIDTH:

44 0OCC X0.2=8.8"0OR 32"
PRV'D WIDTH: 34"

GARAGE STAIR G1-1

2-HOUR EXIT ENCLOSURE
MAX OCC LOAD: 230 OCC
(FROM ABOVE)

MIN REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH:
230 OCC * 0.2 = 46"
PROVIDED STAIR WIDTH: 52"
PROVIDES ROOF ACCESS

AREA A

G =

!

T
<
=
N
1]
U
I>

rh

T

EGRESS PATH
START POINT

T

STORAGE
32 SF

DISTANCE TO
NEAREST EXIT: 108’
COMMON PATH
DISTANCE: 26'

DISTANCE TO
NEAREST EXIT: 130’
COMMON PATH
DISTANCE: 55'

EGRESS PATH
START POINT

GARAGE EXIT G10003C

MAX OCC LOAD: 50 OCC
EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY
MIN REQ'D WIDTH:

50 0CC*0.2=10"0OR 32"
PRV'D WIDTH: 34"

GARAGE STAIR G1-2

i
EGRESS PATH
START POINT

2-HOUR EXIT ENCLOSURE
MAX OCC LOAD: 266 OCC
(FROM ABOVE)

MIN REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH:
266 OCC * 0.2 = 53.2"
PROVIDED STAIR WIDTH: 54"
PROVIDES ROOF ACCESS

AREA B

STORAGE
30 SF

HORIZONTAL EXIT

DUAL EGRESS DOOR
PROVIDES PASSIVE
SMOKE CONTROL

EXIT G10003E

EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY
MAX OCC LOAD: 44 OCC
REQ'D WIDTH:

44 0OCC X0.2=8.8"0R 32"
PRV'D WIDTH: 34"

MU-1 LEVEL 4 OCCUPANT LOAD (GARAGE)
AREA SPACE OCCUPANT
NAME | SPACE USE ’ TYPE AREA | O.LF. ‘ LOAD
GARAGE |PARKING [s-2 19174 SF [200 96
GARAGE |PARKING S-2 187 SF [300 1
GARAGE |PARKING |s-2 187 SF [300 1
GARAGE |PARKING S-2 367 SF (300 2
GARAGE |PARKING EZ 1335SF  |300 1
| | 20249 SF 101
Grand total 20249 SF 101
MU-1 LEVEL 4 OCCUPANT LOAD (RESIDENTIAL)
| AREA SPACE OCCUPANT
| NAME SPACE USE TYPE AREA O.L.F. LOAD
/AREAA |RESIDENTIAL  |R-2 6080 SF |200 31
/AREAA |STORAGE S 32 SF 1300 1
| 6112SF 32

AREAB |RESIDENTIAL  |R-2 111509 SF |200 58
AREAB |STORAGE S-1 58 SF 1300 |1
AREAB |STORAGE S-1 130 SF 1300 K

11597 SF 60
/AREAC |RESIDENTIAL  |R-2 ‘3942 SF  [200 20
AREA C |RESIDENTIAL  |R-2 3261 SF 200 |17
|/AREA C |STORAGE S-1 56 SF 200 1
/AREAC |STORAGE S-1 ‘46 SF 300 |1

7305 SF 39
Grand total 25014 SF 130

SECTION 1003 - GENERAL MEANS OF EGRESS
SFC 1003.2 CEILING HEIGHT - "The means of egress shall have a ceiling height of not less than 7 feet 6
inches."

SEC 1003.6 MEANS OF EGRESS CONTINUITY - "The path of egress travel along a means of egress shall
not be interrupted by any building element other than a means of egress component..."

SEC 1003.7 ELEVATORS, ESCALATORS AND MOVING WALKS - "Elevators... shall not be used as a
component of a required means of egress... Exception: Elevators used as an accessible means of egress in
accordance with Section 1007.4" THE BUILDINGS ARE 5 STORIES IN HEIGHT. SELECTED ELEVATORS
SHALL BE USED AS REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS AND SHALL BE SERVED BY EMERGENCY
GENERATORS.

TABLE 1004.1.1 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT
THE FOLLOWING SPACES ARE INCLUDED IN THE PROJECT:

Accessory Storage Areas, Mechanical Equipment Room: 300 gross
Assembly without Fixed Seats, Unconcenirated 15 net

Business Areas 100 gross
Exercise Rooms 50 gross
Mercantile 30 gross
Parking garages 200 gross
Residential 200 gross

SECTION 1005 - EGRESS WIDTH

SEC 1005.1 MINIMUM REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH - "The total width of a means of egress in inches shall
not be less than the total occupant load served... multiplied by 0.3 inches per occupant for stairways and 0.2
inches per occupant for other egress components. Per 1005.3.1 STAIRWAYS, EXCEPTION: "...the capacity,
in inches, of means of egress stairways shall be calculated... by a means of egress capacity factor of 0.2
inch per occupant in buildings equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system..."

SECTION 1007 - ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS

1007.1 ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS REQUIRED - "Where more than one means of egress are
required by Section 1015.1 or 1021.1 from any accessible space, each accessible portion of the space shall
be served by accessible means of egress in at least the same number as required by Section 1015.1 or
1021.1.

1007.2.1 ELEVATORS REQUIRED - "In buildings where a required accessible floor is four or more stories
above or below a level of exit discharge, at least one required accessible means of egress shall be an
elevator complying with Section 1007 .4." SECTION APPLIES. SEE SECTION 1007.4

1007.3 STAIRWAYS - "In order to be considered part of an accessible means of egress, an exit access
stairway as permitted by Section 1016.1 or exit stairway shall have a clear width of 48 inches minimum
between handrails and shall either incorporate an area of refuge within an enlarged floor-level landing or shall
be accessed from either an area of refuge complying with Section 1007.6 or a horizontal exit. Exceptions: 2.
The clear width of 48 inches between handrails is not required... in buildings equipped throughout with an
automatic sprinkler system installed in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1..." 3. Areas of refuge are not
required at exit stairways in buildings equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system installed in
accordance with Section 903.3.1.1..." BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN NFPA 13
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM. ALL STAIRS ARE MIN. 48" WIDE (HANDRAILS ENCROACH AS
ALLOWED.)

1007.4 ELEVATORS - "In order to be considered part of an accessible means of egress, an elevator shall
comply with the emergency operation and signaling device requirements of Section 2.27 of ASME A 17.1.
Standby power shall be provided in accordance with Chapter 27 and Section 3003. The elevator shall be
accessed from either an area of refuge complying with Section 1007.6 or a horizontal exit. Exceptions: 2.
Elevators are not required to be accessed from an area of refuge or horizontal exit in buildings and facilities
equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system installed in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1.."
BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN NFPA 13 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

SECTION 1014 - EXIT ACCESS
SEC 1014.3 COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL - "In occupancies other than Groups H-1, H-2 and H-3,
the common path of egress travel shall not exceed 75 feet. For common path of egress fravel in Group A
occupancies... see Section 1028.8. Exceptions: 1. "Common path... in Group B, F and S shall not be more
than 100 feet provided that the building is equipped with an automatic sprinkler system... 2. Where a tenant
space in Group B, S and U occupancies has an occupant load of not mare than 30, the length of a common
path of egress travel shall not be more than 100 feet. 4. ...in a Group R-2 occupancy shall not be more than
125 feet... with an approved automatic sprinkler system..." BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH
AN NFPA 13 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

OCCUPANCY MAX. LENGTH
A (>50 OCC.) 30
A (<50 OCC.) 75
B,S 100
R-2 125

SECTION 1015 - EXIT AND EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS

SEC 1015.1 EXITS OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS FROM SPACES - "Two exits or exit access doorways
from any space shall be provided where... 1. The occupant load of the space exceeds one of the values in
Table 1015.1. 2. The common path of egress travel exceeds one of the limitations of Section 1014.3."

TABLE 1015.1 - SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY

OCCUPANCY MAX. OCCUPANT LOAD
A, B,M 49
R 10
S 29

SEC 1015.2.1 TWO EXITS OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS - "Where two exits or exit access doorways are
required from any portion of the exit access, the exit doors or exit access doorways shall be placed a

distance apart... measured in a straight line between exit doors... Exception 2: Where building is equipped
throughout with an automatic sprinkler system... the separation distance... shall not be less Lhan one-lhird of
the length of the maximum overall diagonal dimension of the area served."

SECTION 1016 - EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

SEC 1016.1 TRAVEL DISTANCE LIMITATIONS - "Exits shall be so located on each story such that the
maximum length of exit access travel... shall not exceed the distances given in Table 1016.1." DISTANCES
TO NEAREST EXIT NOTED ON PLANS MAY ALSO BE TO NEAREST EXIT ENCLOSURE OR EXIT
PASSAGEWAY.

TABLE 1016.1 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

OCCUPANCY WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM (PER 903.3.1.1)
A MR, S-1 250
B 300
S-2 400

SECTION 1021 - NUMBER OF EXITS AND CONTINUITY
SEC 1021.1 EXITS FROM STORIES - "All spaces within each story shall have access to the minimum
number of approved independent exits as specified in Table 1021.1..."

OCCUPANT LOAD MIN. NUMBER OF EXITS
1-500 2
501-1,000 3
MORE THAN 1,000 4

SECTION 1022 - EXIT ENCLOSURES

1022.1 ENCLOSURES REQUIRED - "Exit enclosures shall have a fire-resistance rating of not less than 2
hours where connecting four stories or more... Exit enclosures shall have a fire-resistance rating not less
than the floor assembly penetrated, but need not exceed 2 hours. Exit enclosures shall lead directly to the
exterior of the building or shall be extended... with an exit passageway conforming to the requirements of
Section 1023..."
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EGRESS LEGEND
s cosse esss e» emme VAXIMUM EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE-CBCTABLE10162 | | MIALEVElI EOCCLIPANT I OAR (CARACEY | @B s .
FOR R-2 OCCUPANCY < 250-0" WITH NFPA 13 FIRE SUPPRESSION - . -
At e i AREA SPACE | ‘ OCCUPANT
EGRESS PATH{ COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL - CBC TABLE 1014.3 NAME SPACE USE TYPE | AREA O.L.F. LOAD
e - THAT PORTIONOF EXIT ACCESS WHICH THE OCCUPANTS ARE REQUIRED TO O -
TRAVERSE BEFORE TWO SEPARATE AND DISTINCT PATHS OF EGRESS = ] ;
TRAVEL TO TWO EXITS ARE AVAILABLE. PATHS THAT MERGE ARE COMMON GARAGE |PARKING S-2 13207 SF |200 67 '
PATHS OF TRAVEL. COMMON PATHS OF EGRESS TRAVEL SHALL BE L 1 E | 1 . .
INCLUDED WITHIN THE PERMITTED TRAVEL DISTANCE. GARAGE |PARKING S-2 88 S -300 U
FOR S-2 OCCUPANCY < 1000 IF SPRINKLERED GARAGE PARKING S-2 182 SF 300 1 :
FOR R-2 OCCUPANCY < 125-0" IF SPRINKLERED GARAGE |PARKING S-2 351 SF '300 2 Z
- | -
----------------------- OVERALL DIAGONAL DISTANCE - CBC 1015.2.1 EXCEPTION #2 I
WHERE A BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC GARAGE |STORAGE S-1 325 SF ‘ 300 2 il -
SPRINKILER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 OR 903.3.1.2, _
THE SEPARATION DISTANCE OF THE EXIT DOORS OR EXIT ACCESS GARAGE |STORAGE =S 1 520 SF 300 2 1 8 )
DOORWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN ONE THIRD OF THE LENGTH OF THE 14774 SF 74 - L .
MAXIMUM OVERALL DIAGONAL DIMENSION OF THE AREA SERVED
Grand total 14774 SF 74 o :
9] G ‘
MU-1 LEVEL 5 OCCUPANT LOAD (RESIDENTIAL) D 2 _
<
AREA SPACE OCCUPANT =7 :
NAME SPACE USE TYPE AREA | O.L.F. LOAD o o N B
2
AREA A |RESIDENTIAL R-2 6071 SF 200 31 >_ o ]
AREAA |STORAGE S-1 32 SF 300 1 3
._ - e S .
6103 SF 32 ® _
. . ~ 4 —~ 7 AREAB |RESIDENTIAL  [R-2 11478 SF |200 58 ot 2
1.1 { 1.4 ) [ 1.6 (1.8 ) (1.15) {147 AREA B ISTORAGE 89 58 SF 300 1 : 1%
" - T/ S\ S/ L 1 @ :
| AREAB |STORAGE S-1 31 SF 300 1 " SR
- ‘ 11567 SF 60 o
\ o / s 1 -
N 2 AREAC |RESIDENTIAL R-2 3950 SF 200 20 O
‘ E ‘ AREA C |RESIDENTIAL R-2 3262 SF 200 17 ;:ﬁ
E AREA C |STORAGE S-1 57 SF 300 1 ¥ '
‘ - = \AREAC |STORAGE S-1 44 SF 300 1 '
EXIT 10001E % g | 7313 SF 39 '
EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY ! ! | i = ' -
: rand total 24983 SF 131
MAX OCC LOAD: 44 OCC \ . 44 SF z , , Cland /o 2
REQ'D WIDTH: ‘ | : '
44 0CC X0.2=8.8"0OR 32" = )
PRV'D WIDTH: 34" = ‘ ‘
= GARAGE EXIT G10001J -
£ MAX OCC LOAD: 37 OCC
STAIR 1-1 E EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY :
L = MIN REQ'D WIDTH:
2-HOUR EXIT ENCLOSURE E ‘ 37 occq 0.2 = 7.4" OR 32" :
MAX OCC LOAD: 59 OCC 12) LONG TERM BIKE PARKING PRV'D WIDTH: 36" .
(FROM BELOW) (12) ;
MIN REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH: ! | :
59 OCC*0.2=11.8"0OR 44" — o : g =  — =
PROVIDED STAIR WIDTH: 48" 1.G ) e L e R T T T T T RN :
NO ROOF ACCESS Yo | ghinEALRL T : :
~ : MAX OCC LOAD: 44 OCC
,E_IKE STORAG MIN REQ'D WIDTH: '
|- 325 SF | 440CC*0.2=8.8"OR 32" :
ﬁ PRV'D WIDTH: 34"
AREA C _
IDF = Ex GARAGE STAIR G1-1
—— s am ChEE——— B = 2-HOUR EXIT ENCLOSURE i
57 SF EE ] 1 E MAX OCC LOAD: 230 OCC SECTION 1003 - GENERAL MEANS OF EGRESS
i " P S ! a: (FROM ABOVE) SEC 1003.2 CEILING HEIGHT - "The means of egress shall have a ceiling height of not less than 7 feet 6 S
A e : MIN REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH: inches."
GARAGE . _ AREA A ' 230 OCC * 0.2 = 46" '
POOL EQUIP. ’ ' g - RESIDENTIAL _ PROVIDED STAIR WIDTH: 52" SEC 1003.6 MEANS OF EGRESS CONTINUITY - "The path of egress travel along a means of egress shall ]
520 SF ' 5 v (BT g b 6071 SF PROVIDES ROOF ACCESS not be interrupted by any building element other than a means of egress component... j
ke p FE . S SEC 1003.7 ELEVATORS, ESCALATORS AND MOVING WALKS - "Elevators... shall not be used as a
i e s e D S e N B s oz om SRR TR S e et S P S IR, A S R . Ty Sl AREA A component of a required means of egress... Exception: Elevators used as an accessible means of egress in )
: RES'DENTlA!‘, DISTANCE TO NEAREST EXIT: 197'"~ . ‘/ 1y L(D“: 5 E ; STORAGE accordance with Section 1007.4" THE BUILDINGS ARE 5 STORIES IN HEIGHT. SELECTED ELEVATORS ]
3262 SF COMMON PATH DISTANCE: 38' e ; l g-. P ' "—52—? SHALL BE USED AS REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS AND SHALL BE SERVED BY EMERGENCY
=5 : i EGRESS PATH g <+ N GENERATORS. -
| . START POINT ; :‘L?’: =) ' ...................
t DISTANCE TO NEAREST EXIT: 118" . bl TABLE 1004.1.1 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT :
; - ,; COMMON PATH DISTANCE: 32' . Er}.l: : . THE FOLLOWING SPACES ARE INCLUDED IN THE PROJECT: -
: L/ = Il i Slgi S :'. Accessory Storage Areas, Mechanical Equipment Room: 300 gross -
o, b g . Assembly without Fixed Seats, Unconcentrated 15 net
@Y K ' o4 -4 Business Areas 100 gross -
v [+a] L] .
@ . o ; Exercise Rooms 50 gross
./;_;(\I < - : ,;.\‘.._' : l -3 : | DISTANCE TO Mercantile 30 gross )
\_/ EGRESSPATH S e : NEAREST EXIT: 108' Parking garages 200 gross )
| f P & ' COMMON PATH Residential 200 gross
START POINT v [® . o fnl
| N . l:( . - SECTION 1005 - EGRESS WIDTH :
DISTANCE TO HORIZONTAL EXIT - B . ; : S i 5 £l o ¥ -
NEAREST EXIT: 101" DUAL EGRESS DOOR = " i L / L GARAGE P § i SEC 1005.1 MINIMUM REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH - "The total width of a means of egress in inches shall :
COMMON PATH P PROVIDES PASSIVE Uk z ‘ W %7 GARAGE. ~ iy not be less than the total occupant load served... multiplied by 0.3 inches per occupant for stairways and 0.2
; i | b i ' U i DISTANCE TO inch t for oth Per 1 o ' :
: : i 7 inches per occupant for other egress components. Per 1005.3.1 STAIRWAYS, EXCEPTION: "...the capacity,
DISTANCE: 97 SMOKE CONTROL 13207 SF [ NEAREST EXIT: 130 e ; ;
‘ e B ; i e S 52 ezl PATH in inches, of means of egress stairways shall be calculated... by a means of egress capacity factor of 0.2 -
w RE : : et : : : . "
: EGRESS PAT i TR S TR L o5 inch per occupant in buildings equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system... ‘
. s SIARTFOINL . Q. o | SECTION 1007 - ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS . _
38 ! & ' 1007.1 ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS REQUIRED - "Where more than one means of egress are . REVISION S
‘ ‘ . _ - EGRESS PATH required by Section 1015.1 or 1021.1 from any accessible space, each accessible portion of the space shall [ -
; - s ' : R G R i I 7 START POINT be served by accessible means of egress in at least the same number as required by Section 1015.1 or | DESCRIPTION DATE
| : i L A /PLAN CHECK REVISIONS -  2016-02-1
T —— £ & 5_ E _ _
‘ ~# o) IH_Jf 5 1007.2.1 ELEVATORS REQUIRED - "In buildings where a required accessible floor is four or more stories DDIUM 2
' ,?E.‘ Dt above or below a level of exit discharge, at least one required accessible means of egress shall be an [ -
_ :El: elevator complying with Section 1007.4." SECTION APPLIES. SEE SECTION 1007 .4
O :
"""" Z, 1007.3 STAIRWAYS - "In order fo be considered part of an accessible means of egress, an exit access
‘ ~ P stairway as permitted by Section 1016.1 or exit stairway shall have a clear width of 48 inches minimum /\ )
5’9: between handrails and shall either incorporate an area of refuge within an enlarged floor-level landing or shall i -
H:I ......... : M be accessed from either an area of refuge complying with Section 1007.6 or a horizontal exit. Exceptions: 2. /\
v I GARAGE EXIT G10003F The clear width of 48 inches between handrails is not required... in buildings equipped throughout with an /\ -
/ MAX OCC LOAD: 37 OCC automatic sprinkler system installed in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1..." 3. Areas of refuge are not
EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY required at exit stairways in buildings equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system installed in /\ )
i 1t R g _ : . MIN REQ'D WIDTH: accordance with Section 903.3.1.1..." BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN NFPA 13 1 )
| . L o, T e 37 0CC *0.2 = 7.4" OR 32" AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM. ALL STAIRS ARE MIN. 48" WIDE (HANDRAILS ENCROACH AS i
‘ -: - : : " PRV'D WIDTH: 34" ALLOWED.) '
(E) VAN ACCESSIBLE STALL - /X
1007.4 ELEVATORS - "In order to be considered part of an accessible means of egress, an elevator shall /\ s
"""" GARAGE STAIR G1-2 comply with the emergency operation and signaling device requirements of Section 2.27 of ASME A 17.1. )
; / 2-HOUR EXIT ENCLOSURE Standby power shall be provided in accordance with Chapter 27 and Section 3003. The elevator shall be /\
‘ """ : MAX OCC LOAD: 266 OCC accessed from either an area of refuge complying with Section 1007.6 or a horizontal exit. Exceptions: 2. A :
........ (FROM ABOVE) Elevators are not required to be accessed from an area of refuge or horizontal exit in buildings and facilities /\
: MIN REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH: equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system installed in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1..." -
| . : : e _ 266 OCC * 0.2 = 53.2" BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN NFPA 13 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
DISTANCETO | ™ P food | 2 | - PROVIDED STAIR WIDTH: 54" |
NEAREST EXIT: 115" ‘ | ™ . : : 1 - £ PROVIDES ROOF ACCESS SECTION 1014 - EXIT ACCESS SH EET TITLE ;
COMMON PATH SEC 1014.3 COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL - "In occupancies other than Groups H-1, H-2 and H-3,
. o&! ' il ; the common path of egress travel shall not exceed 75 feet. For common path of egress travel in Group A -
DISTANCE: 25 ] L i ; h f ; = =
[/13. _____ R LA - _ 3 AREA B occupancies... see Section 1028.8. Exceptions: 1. "Common path... in Group B, F and S shall not be more
U’ ___________ R 5 MR 5525 . ' i ‘ : IDF than 100 feet provided that the building is equipped with an automatic sprinkler system... 2. Where a tenant )
EGRESS PATH S v = b ' —_— space in Group B, S and U occupancies has an occupant load of not more than 30, the length of a common : ]
STARTPOINT ~ —— (E) STANDARD ACCESSIBLE STALL = 31 SF path of egress travel shall not be more than 100 feet. 4. ...in a Group R-2 occupancy shall not be more than E
TACH R R i 125 feet... with an approved automatic sprinkler system..." BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH c
o e pePeT e - AN NFPA 13 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
OCCUPANCY MAX. LENGTH E G R E S S -
A (>50 OCC.) 30
A (<50 OCC.) 75 )
B,S 100 <
They HORIZONTAL EXIT R-2 125
i DUAL EGRESS DOOR -
PROVIDES PASSIVE SECTION 1015 - EXIT AND EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS BU I LDI NG M U 1
SMOKE CONTROL SEC 1015.1 EXITS OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS FROM SPACES - "Two exils or exil access doorways = :
from any space shall be provided where... 1. The occupant load of the space exceeds one of the values in 5
EXIT G10003G Table 1015.1. 2. The common path of egress fravel exceeds one of the limitations of Section 1014.3."
M 144 X
S:ESJQESCTEETQT — _ o L A o2 NN N ; [N : Réé.g%%%@ o TABLE 1015.1 - SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY SHEET NUMBER JOB NO.
DISTANCE: 60' W : i FE : : B : PRV'D WIDTH: 34" R' : 10 DATE -
05/06/16
; i S 29 - :
A~ R N e et | feseefem | et e . L - R
Q ) SEC 1015.2.1 TWO EXITS OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS - "Where two exits or exit access doorways are As indicated -
_/ e e e S S required from any portion of the exit access, the exit doors or exit access doorways shall be placed a THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFOBMATION PROPRIETARY TO MVE & PARTNERS 1
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________ distance apart... measured in a straight line between exit doors... Exception 2: Where building is equipped B e Y e
' o : : throughout with an automatic sprinkler system... the separation distance... shall not be less than one-third of BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED OR )
EGRESS PATH : o S the length of the maximum overall diagonal dimension of the area served." DISCLOSED TO OTHERS WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF MVE &
START PO'NT | PARTNERS ING. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED, @ COPYRIGHT EUT‘I_. a

SECTION 1016 - EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

SEC 1016.1 TRAVEL DISTANCE LIMITATIONS - "Exits shall be so located on each story such that the
maximum length of exit access fravel... shall not exceed the distances given in Table 1016.1." DISTANCES
TO NEAREST EXIT NOTED ON PLANS MAY ALSO BE TO NEAREST EXIT ENCLOSURE OR EXIT
PASSAGEWAY.

LEVEL 05 GARAGE AREA B TABLE 1016.1 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
LON G TERM BICYCLE PARKl N G: (1 2) S%F gFﬁURFT)‘\S?zIEY g\gIJH SPRINKLER SYSTEM (PER 903.3.1.1)

B 300

UNASSIGNED SHARED PARKING FOR RESIDENTIAL USE: (33) 52 400

SECTION 1021 - NUMBER OF EXITS AND CONTINUITY
SEC 1021.1 EXITS FROM STORIES - "All spaces within each story shall have access to the minimum
number of approved independent exits as specified in Table 1021.1..."

+ PARTNERS §

OCCUPANT LOAD MIN. NUMBER OF EXITS
1-500 2 -
501-1,000 3

o LW P S 1900 Main Street, Suite 800 _
SECTION 1022 - EXIT ENCLOSURES : ‘ :
1022.1 ENCLOSURES REQUIRED - "Exit enclosures shall have a fire-resistance rating of not less than 2 Irvine, California 92614 i
h h ting four stori ... Exit encl hall have a fire-resist ting not |

ours wnere connecling four siornes or more XIl encliosures sna ave a lire-resisiance raung not less 949 8[]9 3388 ;

than the floor assembly penetrated, but need not exceed 2 hours. Exit enclosures shall lead directly to the
exterior of the building or shall be extended... with an exit passageway conforming to the requirements of

www.mve-architects.com :

Qnaiﬂn 40739 "

MU-1 - LEVEL 5| we=10 | 1 CBC NARRATIVE - GENERAL EGRESlS
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o (E) OFFICE B
4,019 SF
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OCCUPANCY AREAS, TYPE, AND USE SHOWN IN THIS PLAN IS
CURRENT AS BUILT CONDITION.

SEE A041. FOR PROPOSED OCCUPANCY AND USE

ALL (E) CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN. INTERIOR DEMOLITION AND

CONSTRUCTION IS NOT PART OF THIS APPLICATION.
FUTURE INTERIOR Tl WILL BE UNDER SEPARATE SUBMITTAL.

MU-1 - LEVEL 01 (GRADE) - EXISTING OCCUPANCY USE

I
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: LOVdINOD | LOVdINOD | LOVdWOD
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O
|
(E) OFFICE A !
3,972 SF ’
o O! :
I
|
)
1

@) O Q O
V' (E) GARAGE ELECTRICAL | YE) GARAGE ELECTRICAL ’
! 302 SF | 275 SF . -
| = r—r—r——————— — | - |
Z s |
ZEEE BN IS
| £ O | . / |
| /] Di AAAAA L G i / I
[ |
] |
!
'
B
|
(E) GARAGE TRASH — I
317 SF S e !
|
E) GARAGE @ ﬁ ’
25,129 SF |
|
— | DR e ’
|
R
|
= ] it '
I !
F[_I (]

(E) OCCUPANCY TYPE

A-3

S-1

S-2

HGA

84 W Santa Clara Street
Suite 200
San Jose, California 95113
Telephone 408.288.7833

MU-1 LEVEL 01 (GRADE) - EXISTING OCCUPANCY

*INDICATES CHANGE OF EXISTING OCCUPANCY TYPE.
REFER TO SHEET A040. FOR EXISTING OCCUPANCY.
REFER TO SHEET A041. FOR PROPOSED OCCUPANCY.

TYPE IA, GROUP A-3, B, AND M

ALLOWABLE AREA PER STORY (Aa): UNLIMITED

ALLOWABLE TOTAL BUILDING AREA: UNLIMITED

SECTION 508 - MIXED USE AND OCCUPANCY

LEVEL 01 OF BUILDING 1 IS CLASSIFIED AS NON-SEPARATED OCCUPANCY MIXED USE PER SEC 508.3 AS FOLLOWS:

COMMUNITY/REC ROOM:  A-3 OCCUPANCY

1116" = 10"

OFFICE:

B OCCUPANCY

RETAIL: M OCCUPANCY

TYPE IA, GROUP S-2 PARKING GARAGE

ALLOWABLE AREA PER STORY (Aa): UNLIMITED
ALLOWABLE TOTAL BUILDING AREA: UNLIMITED

EXISTING FAR TABLE

NAME OCCUPANCY AREA COMMENTS
(E) COMMUNITY/REC. ROOM A-3 3,034 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) OFFICE A B 3,972 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) OFFICE B B 4,019 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) RETAILH M 2,180 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) RETAIL | M 2,126 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) RETAIL J M 1,189 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) RETAIL K M 3,133 SF CHANGE TO "OFFICE G" B OCCUPANCY
*(E) RETAIL A M 4,111 SF CHANGE TO "OFFICE D" B OCCUPANCY
*(E) RETAIL B M 2,264 SF CHANGE TO "OFFICE E" B OCCUPANCY
*(E) RETAIL C M 2,466 SF CHANGE TO "OFFICE C" B OCCUPANCY
*(E) RETAIL D M 1,719 SF CHANGE TO "OFFICE C" B OCCUPANCY
*(E) RETAIL E M 2,364 SF CHANGE TO "OFFICE F" B OCCUPANCY
*(E) RETAIL F M 1,663 SF CHANGE TO "OFFICE F" B OCCUPANCY
*(E) RETAIL G M 1,819 SF CHANGE TO "OFFICE F" B OCCUPANCY
(E) ELECTRICAL S-1 918 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE ELECTRICAL S-1 2,205 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE ELECTRICAL S-1 652 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE ELECTRICAL S-1 275 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE ELECTRICAL S-1 302 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE ELECTRICAL S-1 282 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE TRASH S-1 317 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE S-2 25,129 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
66,137 SF
MU-1 LEVEL 01 (GRADE) - PROPOSED OCCUPANCY
NAME OCCUPANCY AREA COMMENTS
*COMMUNITY/REC. ROOM A-3 3,122 SF PREVIOUSLY "RETAIL JAND K" M
OCCUPANCY
(E) OFFICE B.1 B 4,019 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
*OFFICE B.2 B 3,034 SF PREVIOUSLY A-3 OCCUPANCY
*OFFICEC B 4,185 SF PREVIOUSLY "RETAIL C AND D" M
OCCUPANCY
*OFFICED B 4,111 SF PREVIOUSLY "RETAIL A" M OCCUPANCY.
*OFFICE E B 2,264 SF PREVIOUSLY "RETAIL B" M OCCUPANCY.
*OFFICE F B 8,026 SF PREVIOUSLY "RETAIL E, F, G, H" M
OCCUPANCY
(E) RETAIL | M 2,126 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) RETAIL J M 1,200 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
*RETAIL A M 3,972 SF PREVIOUSLY "OFFICE A" B OCCUPANCY
(E) ELECTRICAL S-1 918 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE ELECTRICAL S-1 282 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE ELECTRICAL S-1 302 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE ELECTRICAL S-1 275 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE ELECTRICAL S-1 652 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE ELECTRICAL S-1 2,205 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE TRASH S-1 317 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE S-2 25,129 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
66,137 SF

STATION PARK
GREEN

430 STATION
PARK

CIR#100

/\NO DESCRIPTION  DATE

SPECIFIC PLAN|05/09/25
& DESIGN
GUIDELINES
AMENDMENTS

1 SPA PCR 1 08/06/25

USE TOTAL LOT SF

FAR MAX FAR
(PER 2014 SPECIFIC PLAN)

RETAIL 521,397

0.048

0.2

OFFICE 521,397

0.015

0.1

COMM. RM 521,397

0.006

ISSUANCE HISTORY - THIS SHEET

PROPOSE

D FAR TABLE

USE TOTAL LOT SF

FAR MAX FAR

(PER 2025 SPECIFIC PLAN)

RETAIL 521,397

0.014

0.1

OFFICE 521,397

0.049

0.2

COMM. RM 521,397

0.006

HGA NO: 5288-002-00

EXISTING
OCCUPANCY
AND USE

DATE: MAY 9, 2025

SPECIFIC PLAN & DESIGN
GUIDELINES AMMENDMENT

N A040.

© COPYRIGHT HAMMEL, GREEN AND ABRAHAMSON, INC.
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@ | | (E) GARAGE ELECTRICAL l
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! (E) OFFICE B.1 | ‘RETAIL A
H 4,019 SF r ” 3972 SF
LT *OFFICE B.2 3
3,034 SF
i P
F— RET?ILAENTRY
. (S J ] ’
GARAGE ENTRY (UPPER LEVELS) |

OCCUPANCY AREAS, TYPE, AND USE SHOWN IN THIS PLAN IS |

CURRENT AS BUILT CONDITION.
SEE A041. FOR PROPOSED OCCUPANCY AND USE

ALL (E) CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN. INTERIOR DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION IS NOT PART OF THIS APPLICATION.
FUTURE INTERIOR Tl WILL BE UNDER SEPARATE SUBMITTAL.

: MU-1 - LEVEL 01 (GRADE) - PROPOSED OCCUPANCY

¥ -/ REC. ROOM

ENTRY

.’
|
|
|
!'

|
i

116" =1'-0"

PROPOSED OCCUPANCY TYPE

A-3

B

M

S-1

S-2

HGA

84 W Santa Clara Street

Suite 200

San Jose, California 95113
Telephone 408.288.7833

MU-1 LEVEL 01 (GRADE) - EXISTING OCCUPANCY

/N

NAME OCCUPANCY AREA COMMENTS
(E) COMMUNITY/REC. ROOM A-3 3,034 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) OFFICE A B 3,972 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) OFFICE B B 4,019 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) RETAIL H M 2,180 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) RETAIL | M 2,126 SF CHANGE. EX|STING .
(E) RETAIL J M 1,189 SF NO CHANGE, EXISTING TQ REMAIN}
(E) RETAILK M 3,133 SF ANGE TO "OFFICE G"B OCCUPANCY
(E) RETAIL A M 4111 SF CHANGE TO "OFFICE D" B OCCUPANCY
*(E) RETAIL B M 2,264 SF CHANGE TO "OFFICE E" B OCCUPANCY
(E)RETAIL C M 2,466 SF CHANGE TO "OFFICE C" B OCCUPANCY
*(E) RETAIL D M 1,719 SF CHANGE TO "OFFICE C" B OCCUPANCY
*(E) RETAIL E M 2,364 SF CHANGE TO "OFFICE F" B OCCUPANCY
*(E) RETAILF M 1,663 SF CHANGE TO "OFFICE F" B OCCUPANCY
*(E) RETAIL G M 1,819 SF CHANGE TO "OFFICE F" B OCCUPANCY
(E) ELECTRICAL S-1 918 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE ELECTRICAL S-1 2,205 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE ELECTRICAL S-1 652 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE ELECTRICAL S-1 275 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE ELECTRICAL S-1 302 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE ELECTRICAL S-1 282 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE TRASH S-1 317 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE S-2 25,129 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
66,137 SF
MU-1 LEVEL 01 (GRADE) - PROPOSED OCCUPANCY
M C cy E COMMENTS
*COMMUNITY/REC. ROOM A3 13122SF REVIOUSLY "RETAIL J AND K" M
A\ A_AA_ASAAASAASA_AA_A_A_A_HOCCUPANCY
BN AUIISEA~ DO CHANGE, EXISTING FQ BEMAIN, —~ —~
*OFFICEB.2 . B |3034SF  |PREVIOUSLY A-3 OCCUPANCY
FFIcE i /X S 0 ETAIL CA
OCCUPANCY
*OFFICE D B 4111 SF PREVIOUSLY "RETAIL A" M OCCUPANCY.
*OFFICE E B PREVIOUSLY "RETAIL B" M OCCUPANCY.
*OFFICE F w&oze SF ‘)\ PREVIOUSLY "RETAILE, F, G, H' M
NN AN N\l AN\ C ol N\l N\ N\ N
E)RETAILIT ° L 2,126 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TOREMAIN.
E)RETALJ, , ., , .M . . [1200SF , |NOCHANGE, EXISTING TQREMAN,
ETAILA” — — 7~ S~ " 7 3972SF " TPREVIOUSLYOFFICE A" B UCCUPANCY —
(E) ELECTRICAL S-1 918 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE ELECTRICAL S-1 282 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE ELECTRICAL S-1 302 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE ELECTRICAL S-1 275 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE ELECTRICAL S-1 652 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE ELECTRICAL S-1 2,205 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE TRASH S-1 317 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
(E) GARAGE -2 25,129 SF NO CHANGE. EXISTING TO REMAIN.
66,137 SF

*INDICATES CHANGE OF EXISTING OCCUPANCY TYPE.
REFER TO SHEET A040. FOR EXISTING OCCUPANCY.
REFER TO SHEET A041. FOR PROPOSED OCCUPANCY.

TYPE IA, GROUP A-3, B, AND M

ALLOWABLE AREA PER STORY (Aa): UNLIMITED
ALLOWABLE TOTAL BUILDING AREA: UNLIMITED

SECTION 508 - MIXED USE AND OCCUPANCY

LEVEL 01 OF BUILDING 1 IS CLASSIFIED AS NON-SEPARATED OCCUPANCY MIXED USE PER SEC 508.3 AS FOLLOWS:

COMMUNITY/REC ROOM:  A-3 OCCUPANCY

OFFICE:
RETAIL:

TYPE IA, GROUP S-2 PARKING GARAGE

B OCCUPANCY
M OCCUPANCY

ALLOWABLE AREA PER STORY (Aa): UNLIMITED
ALLOWABLE TOTAL BUILDING AREA: UNLIMITED

EXISTING FAR TABLE

STATION PARK

GREEN

430 STATION
PARK
CIR#100

No. C-20117
REN.9-30-27

/\NO DESCRIPTION  DATE

SPECIFIC PLAN|05/09/25
& DESIGN
GUIDELINES
AMENDMENTS

SPA PCR 1 08/06/25

USE

TOTAL LOT SF

FAR

MAX FAR
(PER 2014 SPECIFIC PLAN)

RETAIL

521,397

0.048

0.2

OFFICE

521,397

0.015

0.1

COMM. RM

521,397

0.006

ISSUANCE HISTORY - THIS SHEET

PROPOSED FAR TABLE

HGA NO:

5288-002-00

USE

TOTAL LOT SF

FAR

MAX FAR

(PER 2025 SPECIFIC PLAN)

RETAIL

521,397

0.014

0.1

OFFICE

521,397

0.049

0.2

COMM. RM

521,397

0.006

PROPOSED
OCCUPANCY
AND USE

DATE:

MAY 9, 2025

SPECIFIC PLAN & DESIGN
GUIDELINES AMMENDMENT

N A041.

© COPYRIGHT HAMMEL, GREEN AND ABRAHAMSON, INC.
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HGA

84 W Santa Clara Street
Suite 200
San Jose, California 95113
Telephone 408.288.7833

STATION PARK
GREEN

430 STATION
PARK

CIR#100

0. C-20117
REN.9-30-27

/\NO DESCRIPTION  DATE
SPECIFIC PLAN|05/09/25
& DESIGN
GUIDELINES
AMENDMENTS

1 SPA PCR 1 08/06/25

ISSUANCE HISTORY - THIS SHEET

HGA NO: 5288-002-00

EXISTING

(REFERENCE
ONLY)

DATE: MAY 9, 2025

SPECIFIC PLAN & DESIGN
GUIDELINES AMMENDMENT

A0GO.

© COPYRIGHT HAMMEL, GREEN AND ABRAHAMSON, INC.
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ENLARGED ENHANCED PASSAGEWAY

16

18" = 10"

NOTE TO REVIEWER:

THE CONCEPTS, SITE FURNISHINGS, AND PROGRAMMING DEPICTED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE FOR
REFERENCE ONLY. PRELIMINARY AND MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AS THE DESIGN DEVELOPS.
FINAL DESIGN AND PERMITTING SHALL BE THROUGH CITY OF SAN MATEO PUBLIC WORKS AT A LATER
DATE.

THERE SHALL BE NO CHANGE IN PAINT FINISH OF THE BUILDING.
NO TREE REMOVAL IS PROPOSED AS PART OF THIS PROJECT.

HGA

THERE WILL BE NO NEW OR REPLACEMENT IMPERVIOUS AREA IN THIS PROJECT. ALL (E) DRAINAGE
PATTERN WILL REMAIN.
*ALL SITE MODIFICATIONS ARE NOT PART OF THIS SUBMITTAL AND WILL BE UNDER A SEPARATE
APPLICATION. ALL MODIFICATIONS ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. NO CHANGES ARE

PROPOSED IN THIS SUBMITTAL.

84 W Santa Clara Street
Suite 200
San Jose, California 95113
Telephone 408.288.7833

KEYNOTES - ENLARGED ENHANCED PASSAGEWAY
# DESCRIPTION

$1 |MODULAR PEDESTRIAN BENCHES.

S2 |MOVEABLE STOWABLE CAFE CHAIRS AND TABLES.

S3  |DASH LINE INDICATES STRING LIGHTS ABOVE. P

S4 ,QEWEE (E) LANDSCAPING WITH NEW. PLANT AND FOLIAGE SPECIES T%@W
RENJAI

S5  |BLACK POWDER COATED 12' H 6"X3" HSS POST INSTALLED TO EDGE OF EXISTING LANDSCAPING.
STRING LIGHTS TO BE ATTACHED TO THE HSS COLUMN. INSTALLATIION AND DETAILS TBD.

S6 |INSTALL STRING LIGHT TO EXISTING BUILDING FACADE ABOVE. INSTALLATION AND DETAILS TBD.

S7 |(E) ART STRUCTURE INSTALLATION TO REMAIN.

S8 |(E) CONCRETE CASTED SEATING TO REMAIN.

STRING LIGHTS INSTALLED

ON HSS POSTS AND (E) I

BUILDING FACADE

12-0"H 6"X3" HSS POST.
POWDER COATED BLACK.

MODULAR PEDESTRIAN
BENCH

ELEVATION - WEST (ENHANCED PASSAGEWAY)

MODULAR PEDESTRIAN BENCH

T.0. TOWER

176'- 9" P

T.0. ROOF STRUCTURE 4~

168! . 6" S

POOL 4
158-6 7

LEVEL 05 4
470

LEVEL 04 4
137! _ 1" \

LEVEL 03 4
127! . 2" S

STRING LGIHT
INSTALLED ON (E)
BUILDING FACADE

LEVEL 02 4
7.3 P

NEW LANDSCAPE AND
FOLIAGE. TBD.

(E) CONCRETE CAST
SEATING

LEVEL 01 4
023>

STATION PARK
GREEN

430 STATION
PARK

CIR#100

/\NO DESCRIPTION  DATE

SPECIFIC PLAN|05/09/25
& DESIGN
GUIDELINES
AMENDMENTS

1 SPA PCR 1 08/06/25

ISSUANCE HISTORY - THIS SHEET

HGA NO: 5288-002-00

ENLARGED
PLANS &

(REFERENCE
ONLY)

DATE: MAY 9, 2025

SPECIFIC PLAN & DESIGN
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